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Supreme Court of the United States 

United States Courts of Appeals 

I, Donna J. Moore, hereby certify that 40 copies of 
the foregoing Petition for Writ of Certiorari in Tre 
Hargett, et al. v. Tennessee State Conference of the 
NAACP, et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the 
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two 
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed 
below, this 13th day of February, 2023: 

Ezra D. Rosenberg 
Pooja Chaudhuri 
Lawyers' Committee for Civil Rights Under Law 
1500 K. Street, N.W., Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 662-8345 
erosenberg@lawyerscommittee.org 
pchaudhuri@lawyerscommittee.org 

Yael Bromberg 
Bromberg Law 
43 W. 43rd Street, Suite 32 
New York, NY 10036-7424 
(212) 859-5083 
ybromberg@brombergla w He.com 
yaelbromberglaw@gmail.com 

Taylor Alexander Cates 
Burch, Porter & Johnson 
130 N. Court Avenue 
Memphis, TN 38103 
(901) 524-5000 
tacates@bpjlaw.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 

(800) 890.5001 
www.beckergallagher.com 

8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
Suite l 02 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Ira M. Feinberg 
Hogan Lovells 
390 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY 10017 
(212) 918-3509 
ira.feinberg@hoganlovells.com 

Davin McKay Rosborough 
Sophia Lin Lakin 
American Civil Liberties Union 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2613 
drosborough@aclu.org 
slakin@aclu.org 

Hunter C. Branstetter 
William L. Harbison 
Sherrard Roe Voight & Harbison, PLC 
150 Third Avenue, S., Suite 1100 
Nashville, TN 37201 
(615) 742-4200 
hbranstetter@srv hlaw .com 
bharbison@srvhlaw.com 

Michelle Kanter Cohen 
Fair Elections Center 
1825 K Street, N.W., Suite 701 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 331-0114 
mkantercohen@fairelectionscenter.org 



Molly Danahy 
Danielle Marie Lang 
Campaign Legal Center 
1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 736-2200 
mdanahy@campaignlegalcenter.org 
dlang@campaignlegalcenter.org 

Stella Marie Yarbrough 
ACLU Foundation of Tennessee 
P.O. Box 120160 
Nashville, TN 37212 
(615) 320-7142 
syarbrough@aclu-tn.org 

Counsel for Respondents 

J. Matthew Rice 
Special Assistant to the 
Solicitor General 
Counsel of Record 

State of Tennessee 
Office of the Attorney General 
P.O. Box 20207 
Nashville, TN 37202 
(615) 532-6026 
Matt.Rice@ag.tn.gov 

Counsel for Petitioners 



State of Ohio 
County of Hamilton 

All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on February 13, 2923. 

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 
Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 


